
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
15 
29 
22 
74 
42 
79 
55 
57 
44 
21 
10 
16 
58 
12 
37 
73 

8 
49 
67 

129 
88 

9 

Name 
R.Spencer Trenery 
Mitch Marvosh 
Oli Thordarson 
Ross Murray 
Cole Loftsgard 
Clark Nunes 
Danny Malfatti 
Calvin Rothe 
Bryan MacMillan 
Mike Henderson 
Michael Lowe 
Michael Thompson 
Glen Griswold 
Michael Lewis 
John Barnett 
Christopher Qualls 

Don Van Nortwick 
Paul Gassen 
Scott Howard 
Igor Gandzuk 
Robert Kelley 
Wayne Graham 

Class 
PX 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

T1 

GT2 

SP 

GT2 

GT2 

AS 

AS 

ITE 

GT1 

AS 

AS 

T1 

ITE 

GT2 

AS 

GT2 

GT2 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
16 
15 
15 
14 
11 
10 

9 

Diff 

1:20.605 
1:28.012 
1:38.494 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
3 Laps 
6 Laps 
7 Laps 
8 Laps 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Total Tm 
29:51.701 
31:12.306 
31:19.713 
31:30.195 
29:59.435 
30:00.660 
31:29.052 
29:55.652 
29:56.709 
29:56.557 
30:27.255 
30:55.439 
30:34.923 
20:10.296 
20:54.768 
18:51.981 

Best Tm 
1:35.357 
1:41.323 
1:43.078 
1:43.572 
1:44.519 
1:44.599 
1:52.455 
1:52.263 
1:53.733 
1:44.270 
1:54.896 
1:59.659 
2:03.785 
1:35.177 
1:59.447 
1:54.436 

Make/Model 
2006 Riley DP Mk 
2 0 1 9  F o rd  M us ta ng  (ho w e ) 
2002 C hev y  C orv e tte  Z06 
2005 Ford Mustang 
2 0 1 4  F o rd  M u s t a n g  B o s s  3 0 2  
2010 Camaro 
Chevy Monte Carlo 
1981 Chevy Camaro 
1993 Ford Mustang 
2019 Chevy Camaro 
2005  Ford Mustang 
1987 Chevrolet Camaro 
1984 C 4  Chevy  C orv ette  
2001 Jaguar XKR 
1989 Chevy Cmaro 
2006 Mustang 

2017 Ford FP350S 
1998  F o rd  M ustang C obra  
1967 Sunbeam Tiger 
2007 Ford Mustang 
2014 Chevy Camaro 
1995 Mazda RX 7 

Hometown 
Berkeley, CA 
Ventura, CA 
Trabuco C anyon, C A  
Marina Del Rey, CA 
Pahrump, NV 
San Jose, CA 
Hayward, CA 
Ramona, CA 
Benicia, CA 
Alpine, CA 
Hayward, CA 
Vacaville, CA 
Camarillo, CA 
Poway, CA 
Covina, CA 
W.Los Angeles, CA 

San Jose, CA 
Fallbrook, CA 
Pleasanton, CA 
Prunedal, CA 
Huntington Bch, CA 
Santa Barbara, CA 

M e m b e r_ ID  
240635 
462769 
375061 
233665 
541721 
496417 
462665 
110452_1 
527229 
124620 
497261 
327288 
506719 
113617 
510794 
360274 

457397 
387638 
478988 
52176 
63994 
290882 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car #21 penalized to 6th in class for pass under yellow flag 

Printed: 1/27/2020 11:39:13 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont 

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman, SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #20-PD-8363, 20-M-8256 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

1:20.605 

Avg. Speed 

98.374 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.177 

Best Speed 

108.934 

Best Lap by 

12 - Michael Lewis 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 2 PX/AS/GT1-2/T1/SP 

Feature - Official Results 

Race (17 Laps) started at 10:10:30 

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles 

1/26/2020 10:10 AM 

 Andy Porterfield Memorial
Presented by Porterfiled Brakes


